
Career Prospector / JAM 
Accountability and Round Table Groups 

 

Accountability Groups 

Description: Limited membership, peer accountability, weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm the most current details 
 

Accountability 

Group (AG) 

Group Contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address Phone 

Aspire (AAG) Mike Rosback 
John Kates 
 

mrosback54@gmail.com 
johnfkates37@gmail.com 

804-514-3669 
804-837-1524 

Midlothian (MAG) Rob Durham 
Bruce Carney 
Jennifer Moore 

robdurhamit@gmail.com 
bruceacarney@gmail.com 
jenngmoorerva@gmail.com 

 

804-304-6779 
804-334-6729 
804 356-8520 

(Momentum AG) MaryLinn Minor 
Paul Tiernan 
 

mcminor1@gmail.com 
paul.tiernan@live.com 

202-365-1079 
804-922-2667 

Triumph AC Merlyn Federick 
Kevin Bunting 
Ralph Dewey 

efrederi@comcast.net 
buntsmc@gmail.com 

Deweyr1029@gmail.com 

617-833-3773 
 804 677-7215 

804.647.8249 

South-side (SAG) Not Active   

Tuckahoe (TAG) Not Active   

Purple Squirrels (PS) Not active – time and 
space are available to 
start a new group 
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Round Table Groups 

Description:  Focus is on Networking. Organized by career interest/field, open membership, 
typically bi-weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm details 
 

Round Table Group contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address: Phone 

Communications & PR  
(writers, editors, artists, web 
designers, photographers)  
 

Ken Jungersen 
 
Lexine Walker 
 

kmjviking@hotmail.com 

lexine.walker@gmail.com 

804-767-0707 

 
804.357.9353. 
 

 

Accounting and Finance Lee Bedell 
Merlyn Frederick 
Fred Swenck 

lee.bedell@gmail.com 
efrederi@comcast.net 
gfswenck@verizon.net 

804-339-3564 
617-833-3773 

Sales, Marketing Shirl Hall 
Kevin Bunting 
Stewart Patterson 

Shirlhall80@gmail.com 
buntsmc@gmail.com 

804-774-5316 
804-677-7215 

Information Technology (IT) Rob Durham 
Marylinn Minor 

robdurhamit@gmail.com 
mcminor1@gmail.com 

804-304-6779 
202-365-1079 

Management, HR, Logistics 
and Admin 

Amy Wight 
Ralph Dewey 
 

amywight1976@gmail.com 
deweyr1029@gmail.com 
 

804-307-2741 
804-647-8249  
 

Science & Engineering (SERT) 
 

Olga Yeshcheulova 

Ray Burton 

 

yeshcheulova@gmail.com 
jrburtonsaspor@gmail.com 
 

(650)283-3429 
804.304.1219 

  
 

Non-Profit & Public Sector Jennifer Moore 
Ken Jungersen 
Brooks McNamara 
 

 jenngmoorerva@gmail.com   

kmjviking@hotmail.com 
brooksmrva@gmail.com 

804-356-8520 
804-767-0707 
804.869-0879 

Software Development and 

Decision Analytics 

Roundtable (SDDA) 

Dennis Bragg 
Allen Jones 
 

dennis.bragg@agilecharities.org 
allen.jones@agilecharities.org 
  

804-690-2152 
804-240-1182 

Toastmasters Annette Jensen 
Cynthia Brittian 

Akjny2va@gmail.com 
cynthiadbrittain@aol.com 

804-516-6213 
H-804-747-6447 
C-804-972-3004 
 

Manufacturing   Currently Combined with Mgt   

Training Team 
Members 

Name Email  Phone  

http://www.meetup.com/http-career-prospectors-com/events/224348912/
mailto:kmjviking@hotmail.com
mailto:lexine.walker@gmail.com
mailto:lee.bedell@gmail.com
mailto:efrederi@comcast.net
mailto:Shirlhall80@gmail.com
mailto:buntsmc@gmail.com
mailto:robdurhamit@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/Wood/Desktop/Career%20Pros%20West%20End/mcminor1@gmail.com
tel:(804)%20304-6779
mailto:amywight1976@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/Owner/Downloads/yeshcheulova@gmail.com
tel:(804)%20247-2358
https://plus.google.com/u/0/102455861269218810588?prsrc=4
mailto:jenngmoorerva@gmail.com
tel:(804)%20767-0707
mailto:dennis.bragg@agilecharities.org
mailto:allen.jones@agilecharities.org
mailto:Akjny2va@gmail.com
mailto:cynthiadbrittain@aol.com


Leader Marylinn Minor mcminor1@gmail.com 202-365-1079 

 Paul Tierman paul.tiernan@live.com 804-922-2667 

 Linda Lyles Lyles.london@gmail.com 804-347-5089 

 Jewel Glenn jewel.glenn.rva@gmail.com 704-390-5340 

 Debbie Weltmer goRVA4@gmail.com 804-564-6693 

 Linda Price lbirk@hotmail.com 804-310-6718 

 Donna Poskey donnaposkey@gmail.com 646-281-8090 

 John Kates Johnfkates37@gmail.com 804-837-1524 

 Ken Jungersen kmjviking@hotmail.com 804-767-0707 

 Alesia McMillion amcmillio@comcast.net 804-888-2746 

 Terry Blackwood Blackwood5@verizon.net 804-380-6161 

 Yvonne Crenshaw crenshawlax@verizon.net 804-986-7486 

 Ralph Dewey Deweyr1029@gmail.com 804-647-8249 

 Angela Weight angela.weight@yahoo.com 478-484-0890 

 Michele Faison mlfaison@gmail.com 804-414-1907 

 Kess Kessler Cskessler1963@gmail.com 804-928-5204 

Trainers Susan Markham susanmarkham@gmail.com 804-495-5704 

 Susan Rumley susanrumley@gmail.com 804-387-7802 

 Dianna Morely dianna.morely@gmail.com 804-385-6470 

 Michael Halloran michaelpathalloran@gmail.com 804-304-8716 

 Margaret Sequeira Msequeira28@gmail.com 757-806-9604 

 Mindy Tanner mindy.b.tanner@gmail.com  

 Terry Hogan Terry.hogan0109@gmail.com  804-824-4498 

 David Proett david.m.proett@gmail.com 804-332-4768 

 Amanda Cinfio amandacinfio@gmail.com 650-787-1565 

 Amy Halbrooks-Fulks amyhfamhf@gmail.com 804-335-9676 

 Kevin Bunting buntsmc@gmail.com 804-677-7215 

 Charles Gates ChuckGates@Stanford.edu 804.370.6835 

 Merlyn E. Frederick efrederi@comcast.net 617.833-3773 

 Lynn Murphy lynn7murphy@gmail.com 804.614.6906 

 
RVA Career Expo Social Media 

Administrator    
Social Media -- Twitter Dianna Morley dianna.morley@gmail.com  804-385-6470 

Social Media--- LI Amanda Cinfio amandacinfio@yahoo.com 650-787-1565 
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